OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	N FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	<u></u>
	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): STYLING TECHNOLOGY NAIL CORPORATION	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ROUX LABORATORIES, INC. Internal
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnersh Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nar Other Execution Date: 4/18/03	City: Jacksonville State: FL Zip: 32254-3687 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State New York The Other If assignee is not domicilled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1748035, 2201474
Additional number(s 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lanning G. Bryer	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: Ladas & Parry 26 West 61st Street City: New York State: NY Zip:10023	8. Deposit account number: 12-0425
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Lanning G. Bryer Name of Person Signing Total number pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 9. Signature 9. Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002642 FRAME: 0532

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, STYLING TECHNOLOGY NAIL CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Arizona, United States of America, located at 7400 East Tierra Buena Lane, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR] has adopted and used the trademark(s) registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

(Set forth on the attached schedule)

AND WHEREAS, ROUX LABORATORIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, United States of America, located at 5344 Overmyer Drive, Jacksonville, Florida 32254-3687, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring the registration(s) thereof: registration(s) thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark(s) and registration(s) thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark(s).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 18th day of April , 2003.

STYLING TECHNOLOGY NAIL CORPORATION

By Jame Jegga CFO [Title]

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA]
STATE OF ADIZONA] SS:
COUNTY OF MACICOPA]

On this / Stady of April 2003 before me personally appeared Sames Vencer to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the CHIEF FINANCIAL Officer of the corporation described in the foregoing instrument; that he/she executed said instrument on behalf of the said corporation; that he/she is authorized to execute an instrument of this nature by order of the Board of Directors of the corporation.

OFFICIAL SEAL
CYNTHIA R. ACUFF
NOTARY PUBLIC - 6TATE OF ARIZONA
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Comm Expires December 31, 2003

[SEAL]

Cyntha L Haff

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002642 FRAME: 0534

RECORDED: 04/30/2003

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

S C H E D U L E

THERACREME (and Design) No. 1547001 Dated: July 11, 1989 X-PRESS DRY (and Design) No. 1748035 Dated: January 26, 1993 REVITANAIL No. 2201474 Dated: November 3, 1998

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002642 FRAME: 0535**